506368522 11/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6415278

| UBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|--|---|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΟΑΤΑ | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| LAUREN BRENZY | | | 08/01/2016 | |
| NORMAN DAX ALLEN | | | 08/01/2016 | |
| KURT WEAVER | | | 08/01/2016 | |
| JEFFREY JOHN MATH | IISON | | 07/29/2016 | |
| CECILE BOYNTON | | | 08/02/2016 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | |
| Name: | | TY HARDWARE MFG. CORP. | | |
| Street Address: | 140 BL | 140 BUSINESS PARK DRIVE | | |
| City: | WINST | ON-SALEM | | |
| State/Country: | NORTH | NORTH CAROLINA | | |
| Postal Code: | 27107 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | | | | |
| | S Total: 1 | Number | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | S Total: 1 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: | S Total: 1 | Number | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE | S Total: 1 | Number | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will | S Total: 1 | Number 29759434 (248)358-3351 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuch | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if | S Total: 1 DATA | Number 29759434 (248)358-3351 | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will | S Total: 1 DATA be sent to provideo | Number 29759434 (248)358-3351 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vid; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vid); if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vid) | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | S Total: 1 DATA | Number 29759434 (248)358-3351 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2483584400 | ia US Mail. | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Names Address Line 1: | S Total: 1 | Number 29759434 (248)358-3351 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuch d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 2483584400 apage@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. / MASCO CORF 1000 TOWN CENTER, 22ND FLOOR | ia US Mail. | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Names Address Line 1: | S Total: 1 | Number 29759434 (248)358-3351 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2483584400 apage@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. / MASCO CORF | ia US Mail. | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: | S Total: 1 | Number 29759434 (248)358-3351 0 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 2483584400 apage@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. / MASCO CORF 1000 TOWN CENTER, 22ND FLOOR SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075 | ia US Mail. | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | S Total: 1 DATA be sent to f provideo | Number 29759434 (248)358-3351 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vional address first; it will be sent vional address first; it will be sent vional addressful, it will be sent vional addressful, it will be sent vionaddressful, it will be sen | ia US Mail. | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: | S Total: 1 DATA be sent to f provideo | Number 29759434 (248)358-3351 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2483584400 apage@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. / MASCO CORF 1000 TOWN CENTER, 22ND FLOOR SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075 MASLH 0181 DUS4 | ia US Mail. | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: | S Total: 1 DATA be sent to f provideo | Number 29759434 (248)358-3351 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuch of if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 2483584400 apage@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. / MASCO CORF 1000 TOWN CENTER, 22ND FLOOR SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075 MASLH 0181 DUS4 MICHAEL D. TURNER | ia US Mail. | |

source=assignment#page1.tif

source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif

Attorney Docket Number | MASLH 0181 DUS2

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

| Title of Invention | RETAIL DISPLAY |
|--|--|
| | |
| As a below named inventor, I h | i creby declare that: |
| This declaration is directed to: | |
| The attached | application, or |
| | application or PCT international application number filed on (I hereby authorize the |
| insertion of the | ne application filing date and number when they become known.) |
| The above-identified applicatio | n was made or authorized to be made by me. |
| I believe that I am the original i | nventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. |
| I hereby state that I have review | ed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. |
| I am aware of the duty to discle as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56. | se to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability |
| over to <u>Liberty Hardware Mfg.</u> a place of business at <u>140 Busi</u> assigns or other legal represent in the above-identified applicati applications and to receive Lette names, or in my name, at its or legal representatives, all rights | and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set <u>Corp.</u> , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state or country of <u>Florida</u> , and having <u>ness Park Drive</u> . <u>Winston-Salem</u> . NC 27107, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, atives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries on including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make ers Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all ations claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, leations. |
| applications for Letters Patent o | my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including f any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, egal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. |
| And I hereby represent and war | ant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. |
| I hereby acknowledge that an imprisonment of not more than | y willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or five (5) years or both. |
| LEGAL NAME OF INVENTO | R |
| Inventor: <u>LAUREN BREN</u> | Date: |
| Signature: Alure | N Drung |
| Page 1 (Supplemental Sheet wit | h Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary) |
| Note: An Application Data Sheet (| PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. |

| Attorney Docket Number 1 3 | MASLH 0181 DUS2 |
|----------------------------|-----------------|
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Additional Inventors Page 2

| L | | ······ | *: | |
|-------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|-------|--|
| Title of In | vention | RETAIL DISPLAY | | |
| Legal Nat | me of Addition: | ul Joint Inventor: | | |
| Inventor: Signature: | NORMAN DA | CALLEN Le Ula | Date: | 2/1/16 |
| Legal Nat | ne of Addition: | l Joint Inventor: | | |
| Investor: | KURT WEAVE | | Date: | |
| L | | | | |
| Legai Nat | JEFFREY JOH | I Joint Inventor: | Date: | ······································ |
| Signature: | | | | |
| Legal Nar | ne of Additions | l Joint Inventor: | | |
| Inventor: | CÉCILE BOYN | TON | Date: | |
| Signature: | ····· | | | |
| Legal Nan | ne of Additions | l Joint Inventor: | | |
| Inventor: | | | Date: | |
| Signature: | | | | |
| Legal Nan | ne of Additiona | Joint Inventor: | | |
| Inventor: | | | Date: | |
| Signature: | | | | |

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

۰.

Additional Inventors Page 2

| Title of Invention | on RETAIL DISPLAY | |
|---|---|------------------------|
| Legal Name of | Additional Joint Inventor: | |
| | DRMAN DAX ALLEN | Date: |
| Legal Name o | f Additional Joint Inventor: | |
| Inventor: <u>KI</u> | JRT WEAVER | Date: |
| Signature: | | |
| | For the second secon | Date: <u>7/29/2016</u> |
| | | |
| Legal Name of | Additional Joint Inventor: | |
| | CILE BOYNTON | Date: |
| | | |
| Inventor: <u>CÉ</u> Signature: | CILE BOYNTON | |
| Inventor: <u>Cf</u> Signature: Legal Name of Inventor: | CILE BOYNTON | |
| Inventor: <u>Cf</u> Signature: Legal Name of Inventor: | CILE BOYNTON | |
| Inventor: <u>CÉ</u> Signature: Legal Name of Inventor: Signature: | CILE BOYNTON Additional Joint Inventor: | |
| Inventor: <u>CÉ</u> Signature: Legal Name of Inventor: Signature: | CILE BOYNTON | |

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Additional Inventors Page 2

| AN APPLIC | ATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) | |
|----------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Title of Invention | RETAIL DISPLAY | <u>~</u> |
| Legal Name of Additio | nal Joint Inventor: | |
| Inventor: <u>NORMAN D</u> | AX ALLEN | Date: |
| Signature: | | |
| Legal Name of Additio | mal Joint Inventor. | ······ |
| | | |
| Inventor: <u>KURT WEA</u> | VER | Date: |
| Signature: | | |
| Legal Name of Additio | nal Joint Inventor: | |
| | HN MATHISON | Date: |
| | | |
| | | |
| Legal Name of Additio | nal Joint Inventor: | ¥. |
| Inventor: <u>CÉCILE BO</u> | YNTON | Date: <u>\\\/16</u> |
| Signature: <u>Baye</u> | rtyz | » روچند می در این از ورد کار مرکزه مارکزه میرود میکند |
| | | |
| Legal Name of Additio | nal Joint Inventor: | |
| Inventor | | Date: |
| Signature: | | |
| Legal Name of Additio | nal Joint Inventor: | |
| Inventor: | | Date: |
| Signature: | | |
| · | | |

PATENT REEL: 054446 FRAME: 0775

RECORDED: 11/23/2020